

3015 Colvin Street Alexandria, VA 22314 703.600.7600 703.379.2200 fax <u>naccas@naccas.org</u> www.naccas.org

# Notice of Commission Action [34 CFR §602.26(b) – "At the Same Time" Notice]

# Notice Date: May 19, 2021

National Accrediting Commission of Career Arts & Sciences (NACCAS) has taken the following actions on schools, all of which actions have the <u>Effective Date</u> set forth below:

# Effective Date: May 18, 2021

## CALIFORNIA

Borner's Barber College 8913 South Western Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90047-3856 **Ref. #014344-00** 

Action: Place on Probation
 Reason: Institution Within 6 months of Compliance Deadline (Rules: Section 8.10)

Borner's Barber College 5723 Atlantic Avenue Long Beach, CA 90805 **Ref. #B14344-01** 

Action: Place on Probation
 Reason: Institution Within 6 months of Compliance Deadline (Rules: Section 8.10)

Borner's Barber College 1284 North Lake Avenue Pasadena, CA 91104 **Ref. #P14344-02** 

Action: Place on Probation
 Reason: Institution Within 6 months of Compliance Deadline (Rules: Section 8.10)

Borner's Barber College 1284 North Lake Avenue Pasadena, CA 91104 **Ref. #P14344-02** 

- Action: Place on Low Outcomes Monitoring (Placement)
  - Reason: Failure to Comply with Standard I, Criterion 5

#### DELAWARE

Delaware Learning Institute of Cosmetology 32448 Royal Boulevard, Suite A Dagsboro, DE 19939 **Ref. #017008-00** 

- Ket. #017008-00
  Action: Place on Probation
  - Reason: Institution Within 6 months of Compliance Deadline (Rules: Section 8.10)

#### **To The Following:**

### Accreditors

- Ms. Judy Hendrickson- Executive Director-- ACCET
- Mr. Michale McComis, Ed.D.- Executive Director-- ACCSC
- Ms. Michelle Edwards President-- ACICS
- Dr. Gary Puckett- Executive Director-- COE

## **State Authorities**

- Ms. Carrie Harris CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology Deputy Executive Officer
- Ms. Beth Danielson-CA-BPPE
- Mr. Richie Barnard CA BPPE
- Ms. Kristy Underwood, Executive Officer CA Board of Barbering & Cosmetology
- Ms. Judy Letterman- DE Board of Cosmetology & Barbering-- Dover, DE